
State of Wisconsin 
Historical Society 

Agency Budget Request 
2017 – 2019 Biennium

September 15, 2016

Updated September 27, 2016



Page 2 of 
72 

Table of Contents 
Cover Letter ...............................................................................................................................................................3 
Description .................................................................................................................................................................4 
Mission ......................................................................................................................................................................5 
Goals .........................................................................................................................................................................6 
Performance Measures ................................................................................................................................................8 
Organization Chart...................................................................................................................................................... 10 
Agency Total by Fund Source...................................................................................................................................... 16 
Agency Total by Program .......................................................................................................................................... ..17 
Agency Total by Decision Item (DIN)............................................................................................................................ 19 
Program Revenue and Balances Statement ................................................................................................................. 20 
Segregated Revenue and Balances Statement ............................................................................................................. 26 
Decision Items ........................................................................................................................................................... 29 



Page 3 of 72 



Page 4 of 
72 



Page 5 of 
72 



Page 6 of 
72 



Page 7 of 
72 



Page 8 of 
72 



Page 9 of 
72 



Page 10 of 
72 



Page 11 of 
72 



Page 12 of 
72 



Page 13 of 
72 



Page 14 of 
72 



Page 15 of 
72 



Agency Total by Fund Source

Historical Society 1719 Biennial Budget

Page 16 of 72 

ANNUAL SUMMARY BIENNIAL SUMMARY 

Source of 
Funds 

Prior Year 
Total 

Adjusted 
Base 1st Year Total 

2nd Year 
Total 

1st 

Year 
FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

Base Year 

Doubled 
(BYD) 

Biennial 
Request 

Change 
From  (BYD)

Change 
From 

BYD %

GPR A $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 0.00 0.00 $169,000 $169,000 $0 0.0% 

GPR S $13,956,568 $15,105,700 $18,339,900 $20,134,300 95.65 95.65 $30,211,400 $38,474,200 $8,262,800 27.3% 

Total $14,041,068 $15,190,200 $18,424,400 $20,218,800 95.65 95.65 $30,380,400 $38,643,200 $8,262,800 27.2% 

PR S $4,281,303 $3,288,000 $3,241,100 $3,242,900 16.25 16.25 $6,576,000 $6,484,000 ($92,000) -1.4% 

Total $4,281,303 $3,288,000 $3,241,100 $3,242,900 16.25 16.25 $6,576,000 $6,484,000 ($92,000) -1.4% 

PR 
Federal 

S $1,045,579 $1,313,200 $1,386,500 $1,338,700 8.86 7.86 $2,626,400 $2,725,200 $98,800 3.8% 

Total $1,045,579 $1,313,200 $1,386,500 $1,338,700 8.86 7.86 $2,626,400 $2,725,200 $98,800 3.8% 

SEG S $4,054,462 $3,788,500 $3,753,000 $3,753,000 11.28 11.28 $7,577,000 $7,506,000 ($71,000) -0.9% 

Total $4,054,462 $3,788,500 $3,753,000 $3,753,000 11.28 11.28 $7,577,000 $7,506,000 ($71,000) -0.9% 

Grand 
Total 

$23,422,412 $23,579,900 $26,805,000 $28,553,400 132.04 131.04 $47,159,800 $55,358,400 $8,198,600 17.4% 



Agency Total by Program 

245 Historical Society 1719 Biennial Budget 

Page 17 of 72 

ANNUAL SUMMARY BIENNIAL SUMMARY 

Source of Funds  
Prior Year 

Actual Adjusted Base  1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 1st Year FTE 
2nd Year 

FTE 

Base Year 
Doubled 

(BYD) 
Biennial 
Request 

Change From 
(BYD) 

Change From 
BYD % 

01  HISTORY SERVICES 
Non Federal 

GPR $14,041,068 $15,190,200 $18,424,400 $20,218,800 95.65 95.65 $30,380,400 $38,643,200 $8,262,800 27.20% 

A $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 0.00 0.00 $169,000 $169,000 $0 0.00% 

S $13,956,568 $15,105,700 $18,339,900 $20,134,300 95.65 95.65 $30,211,400 $38,474,200 $8,262,800 27.35% 

PR $4,281,303 $3,288,000 $3,241,100 $3,242,900 16.25 16.25 $6,576,000 $6,484,000 ($92,000) -1.40% 

S $4,281,303 $3,288,000 $3,241,100 $3,242,900 16.25 16.25 $6,576,000 $6,484,000 ($92,000) -1.40% 

SEG $4,054,462 $3,788,500 $3,753,000 $3,753,000 11.28 11.28 $7,577,000 $7,506,000 ($71,000) -0.94% 

S $4,054,462 $3,788,500 $3,753,000 $3,753,000 11.28 11.28 $7,577,000 $7,506,000 ($71,000) -0.94% 

Total - Non 
Federal 

$22,376,833 $22,266,700 $25,418,500 $27,214,700 123.18 123.18 $44,533,400 $52,633,200 $8,099,800 18.19% 

A $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 0.00 0.00 $169,000 $169,000 $0 0.00% 

S $22,292,333 $22,182,200 $25,334,000 $27,130,200 123.18 123.18 $44,364,400 $52,464,200 $8,099,800 18.26% 

Federal 

PR $1,045,579 $1,313,200 $1,386,500 $1,338,700 8.86 7.86 $2,626,400 $2,725,200 $98,800 3.76% 

S $1,045,579 $1,313,200 $1,386,500 $1,338,700 8.86 7.86 $2,626,400 $2,725,200 $98,800 3.76% 

Total - Federal $1,045,579 $1,313,200 $1,386,500 $1,338,700 8.86 7.86 $2,626,400 $2,725,200 $98,800 3.76% 

S $1,045,579 $1,313,200 $1,386,500 $1,338,700 8.86 7.86 $2,626,400 $2,725,200 $98,800 3.76% 

PGM 01 
Total 

$23,422,412 $23,579,900 $26,805,000 $28,553,400 132.04 131.04 $47,159,800 $55,358,400 $8,198,600 17.38% 

GPR $14,041,068 $15,190,200 $18,424,400 $20,218,800 95.65 95.65 $30,380,400 $38,643,200 $8,262,800 27.20% 

A $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 0.00 0.00 $169,000 $169,000 $0 0.00% 



Agency Total by Program 

245 Historical Society 1719 Biennial Budget

Page 18 of 72 

S $13,956,568 $15,105,700 $18,339,900 $20,134,300 95.65 95.65 $30,211,400 $38,474,200 $8,262,800 27.35% 

PR $5,326,882 $4,601,200 $4,627,600 $4,581,600 25.11 24.11 $9,202,400 $9,209,200 $6,800 0.07% 

S $5,326,882 $4,601,200 $4,627,600 $4,581,600 25.11 24.11 $9,202,400 $9,209,200 $6,800 0.07% 

SEG $4,054,462 $3,788,500 $3,753,000 $3,753,000 11.28 11.28 $7,577,000 $7,506,000 ($71,000) -0.94% 

S $4,054,462 $3,788,500 $3,753,000 $3,753,000 11.28 11.28 $7,577,000 $7,506,000 ($71,000) -0.94% 

TOTAL 01 $23,422,412 $23,579,900 $26,805,000 $28,553,400 132.04 131.04 $47,159,800 $55,358,400 $8,198,600 17.38% 

A $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 $84,500 0.00 0.00 $169,000 $169,000 $0 0.00% 

S $23,337,912 $23,495,400 $26,720,500 $28,468,900 132.04 131.04 $46,990,800 $55,189,400 $8,198,600 17.45% 

Agency Total $23,422,412 $23,579,900 $26,805,000 $28,553,400 132.04 131.04 $47,159,800 $55,358,400 $8,198,600 17.38% 



Agency Total by Decision Item

Historical Society 1719 Biennial Budget

Decision Item 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total
1st Year 

FTE
2nd Year 

FTE

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level $23,579,900 $23,579,900 129.04 129.04 

3001 Turnover Reduction ($166,800) ($166,800) 0.00 0.00 

3002 Removal of Noncontinuing Elements from the Base $63,800 $15,900 1.00 0.00 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries and Fringe Benefits  ($588,400) ($588,400) 0.00 0.00 

3005 Reclassifications and Semiautomatic Pay Progression $5,200 $5,200 0.00 0.00 

3007 Overtime $7,300 $7,300 0.00 0.00 

3008 Night and Weekend Differential Pay $12,400 $12,400 0.00 0.00 

3010 Full Funding of Lease and Directed Moves Costs  $3,117,200 $4,783,700 0.00 0.00 

4001 State Archive Preservation Facility Positions  $74,400 $99,200 2.00 2.00 

4002 State Archive Preservation Facility Move Costs $700,000 $805,000 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL $26,805,000 $28,553,400 132.04 131.04

Page 19 of 72 



 

Page 20 of 72 
 

 

   

Program Revenue 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

 

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

20 
 

Records management--service funds  
 

 

       

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  $24,300 $47,200 $29,800 $19,800 

Program Revenues  $257,600 $257,600 $260,700 $260,700 

Intrafund Transfer  $11,900 $0 $0 $0 

Total Revenue $293,800 $304,800 $290,500 $280,500 

Expenditures  $246,618 $275,000 $0 $0 

Additional Expenditures  $0 $0 $10,000 $10,000 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $257,600 $257,600 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries 
and Fringe Benefits  

$0 $0 $3,100 $3,100 

Total Expenditures $246,618 $275,000 $270,700 $270,700 

Closing Balance $47,182 $29,800 $19,800 $9,800 
 



 

Page 21 of 72 
 

 

   

 

Program Revenue 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

 

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

32 
 

Foundation Contributed Income  
 

 

       

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  $204,100 $96,100 $96,100 $96,100 

Program Revenues  $1,079,000 $1,400,000 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 

Total Revenue $1,283,100 $1,496,100 $1,296,100 $1,296,100 

Expenditures  $1,187,026 $1,400,000 $0 $0 

Additional Expenditures  $0 $0 $641,000 $641,000 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $561,400 $561,400 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries 
and Fringe Benefits  

$0 $0 ($2,400) ($2,400) 

Total Expenditures $1,187,026 $1,400,000 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 

Closing Balance $96,074 $96,100 $96,100 $96,100 
 



 

Page 22 of 72 
 

 

   

 

Program Revenue 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

 

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

34 
 

Self-amortizing facilities; principal repayment; interest and rebates  
 

 

       

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  $0 $0 $0 $0 

Program Revenues  $2,000 $2,000 $421,400 $421,400 

Total Revenue $2,000 $2,000 $421,400 $421,400 

Expenditures  $1,958 $2,000 $0 $0 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $421,400 $421,400 

Total Expenditures $1,958 $2,000 $421,400 $421,400 

Closing Balance $42 $0 $0 $0 
 



 

Page 23 of 72 
 

 

   

 

Program Revenue 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

 

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

36 
 

Northern Great Lakes center 
 

 

       

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  $0 $0 $0 $0 

Tribal Gaming Revenue  $236,600 $236,600 $217,100 $217,100 

Total Revenue $236,600 $236,600 $217,100 $217,100 

Expenditures  $236,600 $236,600 $0 $0 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $236,600 $236,600 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries 
and Fringe Benefits  

$0 $0 ($19,500) ($19,500) 

Total Expenditures $236,600 $236,600 $217,100 $217,100 

Closing Balance $0 $0 $0 $0 
 



 

Page 24 of 72 
 

 

   

 

Program Revenue 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

 

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

37 
 

General program operations, service funds                                   
 

 

       

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  ($73,200) $102,500 $102,500 $102,500 

Program Revenues  $2,574,800 $1,750,000 $1,750,000 $1,750,000 

Total Revenue $2,501,600 $1,852,500 $1,852,500 $1,852,500 

Expenditures  $2,399,086 $1,750,000 $0 $0 

Additional Expenditures  $0 $0 $186,600 $186,600 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $1,600,700 $1,600,700 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries 
and Fringe Benefits  

$0 $0 ($37,300) ($37,300) 

Total Expenditures $2,399,086 $1,750,000 $1,750,000 $1,750,000 

Closing Balance $102,514 $102,500 $102,500 $102,500 
 



 

Page 25 of 72 
 

 

   

 

Program Revenue 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

 

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

38 
 

Storage facility 
 

 

       

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  $1,900 $2,200 $0 $0 

Tribal Gaming Funding  $210,300 $210,300 $210,300 $210,300 

Total Revenue $212,200 $212,500 $210,300 $210,300 

Expenditures  $210,015 $212,500 $0 $0 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $210,300 $210,300 

Total Expenditures $210,015 $212,500 $210,300 $210,300 

Closing Balance $2,185 $0 $0 $0 
 

 



 

Page 26 of 72 
 

 

   

Segregated Funds Revenue and Balances 
Statement 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
     

         

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

  

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

61 
 

General program operations 
 

  

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

  

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

WiSMART FUND 
 

760 
 

  

         

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  $14,622,400 $14,859,600 $14,859,600 $14,959,600 

Revenue Earnings  $769,400 $800,000 $800,000 $800,000 

Total Revenue $15,391,800 $15,659,600 $15,659,600 $15,759,600 

Expenditures  $532,182 $800,000 $0 $0 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $589,200 $589,200 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries 
and Fringe Benefits  

$0 $0 ($19,000) ($19,000) 

Additional Expenditures  $0 $0 $129,800 $129,800 

Total Expenditures $532,182 $800,000 $700,000 $700,000 

Closing Balance $14,859,618 $14,859,600 $14,959,600 $15,059,600 
 



 

Page 27 of 72 
 

 

   

 

Segregated Funds Revenue and Balances 
Statement 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
     

         

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

  

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

63 
 

History preservation partnership trust fund 
 

  

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

  

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

WiSMART FUND 
 

266 
 

  

         

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  $257,000 $564,800 $564,800 $564,800 

Earned Revenues  $3,769,800 $3,800,000 $3,900,000 $3,900,000 

Total Revenue $4,026,800 $4,364,800 $4,464,800 $4,464,800 

Expenditures  $3,462,000 $3,800,000 $0 $0 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $3,146,900 $3,146,900 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries 
and Fringe Benefits  

$0 $0 ($16,000) ($16,000) 

Additional Expenditures  $0 $0 $769,100 $769,100 

Total Expenditures $3,462,000 $3,800,000 $3,900,000 $3,900,000 

Closing Balance $564,800 $564,800 $564,800 $564,800 
 



 

Page 28 of 72 
 

 

   

 

Segregated Funds Revenue and Balances 
Statement 

 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
     

         

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

  

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

 

Historical Society 
 

 

 

NUMERIC APPROPRIATION 
 

64 
 

Northern Great Lakes center; interpretive programming 
 

  

 

PROGRAM 
 

01 
 

History services  
 

  

 

SUBPROGRAM 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

WiSMART FUND 
 

212 
 

  

         

 

Revenue and Expenditures Prior Year Actuals Base Year Estimate 1st Year Estimate 2nd Year Estimate 

Opening Balance  $0 $0 $0 $0 

Conservation Funds  $52,400 $52,400 $51,900 $51,900 

Program Supplement  $11,600 $11,600 $12,100 $12,100 

Total Revenue $64,000 $64,000 $64,000 $64,000 

Expenditures  $64,000 $64,000 $0 $0 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level  $0 $0 $52,400 $52,400 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries 
and Fringe Benefits  

$0 $0 ($500) ($500) 

Additional Expenditures  $0 $0 $12,100 $12,100 

Total Expenditures $64,000 $64,000 $64,000 $64,000 

Closing Balance $0 $0 $0 $0 
 

 



Decision Item (DIN) - 2000

Decision Item (DIN) Title - Adjusted Base Funding Level

NARRATIVE

Adjusted Base Funding Level. 

Page 29 of 72 



Page 30 of 72 

Decision Item by Line 1719 Biennial Budget

CODES TITLES 
DEPARTMENT 245 Historical Society 

CODES TITLES 
DECISION ITEM 2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level 

Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $7,604,100 $7,604,100 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $2,429,800 $2,429,800 

05 Fringe Benefits $4,244,100 $4,244,100 

06 Supplies and Services $5,496,100 $5,496,100 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $84,500 $84,500 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $3,721,300 $3,721,300 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14 $0 $0 

15 $0 $0 

16 $0 $0 

17 Total Cost $23,579,900 $23,579,900 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 122.04 122.04 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 7.00 7.00 



Decision Item by Numeric
1719 Biennial Budget

Historical Society

Page 31 of 72 

Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 
2nd Year 

FTE 

2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level 

01 History services 

01 General program operations $10,806,800 $10,806,800 93.65 93.65 

03 Wisconsin black historical society 
and museum 

$84,500 $84,500 0.00 0.00 

05 Energy costs; energy-related 
assessments 

$999,000 $999,000 0.00 0.00 

06 Principal repayment, interest, and 
rebates     

$3,299,900 $3,299,900 0.00 0.00 

20 Records management--service 
funds 

$257,600 $257,600 2.00 2.00 

32 Foundation Contributed Income $561,400 $561,400 3.00 3.00 

34 Self-amortizing facilities; principal 
repayment; interest and rebates 

$421,400 $421,400 0.00 0.00 

36 Northern Great Lakes center $236,600 $236,600 2.75 2.75 

37 General program operations, service 
funds     

$1,600,700 $1,600,700 8.50 8.50 

38 Storage facility $210,300 $210,300 0.00 0.00 

41 General program operations, federal 
funds     

$1,211,400 $1,211,400 6.86 6.86 

45 Indirect cost reimbursements $101,800 $101,800 1.00 1.00 

61 General program operations $589,200 $589,200 2.25 2.25 

63 History preservation partnership 
trust fund 

$3,146,900 $3,146,900 8.03 8.03 

64 Northern Great Lakes center; 
interpretive programming 

$52,400 $52,400 1.00 1.00 

History services SubTotal $23,579,900 $23,579,900 129.04 129.04 

Adjusted Base Funding Level 
SubTotal 

$23,579,900 $23,579,900 129.04 129.04 

Agency Total $23,579,900 $23,579,900 129.04 129.04 



Decision Item by Fund Source
1719 Biennial Budget 

Historical Society

Page 32 of 72 

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

Decision Item 2000 Adjusted Base Funding Level 

GPR A $84,500 $84,500 0.00 0.00 

GPR S $15,105,700 $15,105,700 93.65 93.65 

PR S $3,288,000 $3,288,000 16.25 16.25 

PR Federal S $1,313,200 $1,313,200 7.86 7.86 

SEG S $3,788,500 $3,788,500 11.28 11.28 

Total $23,579,900 $23,579,900 129.04 129.04 

Agency Total $23,579,900 $23,579,900 129.04 129.04 



Decision Item (DIN) - 3001

Decision Item (DIN) Title - Turnover Reduction

NARRATIVE

Standard Budget Adjustment - Turnover Reduction 

Page 33 of 72 



Page 34 of 72 

Decision Item by Line 1719 Biennial Budget

CODES TITLES 
DEPARTMENT 245 Historical Society 

CODES TITLES 
DECISION ITEM 3001 Turnover Reduction 

Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $0 $0 

02 Turnover ($166,800) ($166,800) 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits $0 $0 

06 Supplies and Services $0 $0 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14 $0 $0 

15 $0 $0 

16 $0 $0 

17 Total Cost ($166,800) ($166,800) 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 



 

Decision Item by Numeric 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 35 of 72 
 

 

   

  
Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 

1st Year 
FTE 

2nd Year 
FTE 

   3001 Turnover Reduction 

01 History services     

01 General program operations ($166,800) ($166,800) 0.00 0.00 

History services SubTotal ($166,800) ($166,800) 0.00 0.00 

 Turnover Reduction SubTotal ($166,800) ($166,800) 0.00 0.00 

     

Agency Total ($166,800) ($166,800) 0.00 0.00 
  

 



Decision Item by Fund Source
1719 Biennial Budget

Historical Society

Page 36 of 72 

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

Decision Item 3001 Turnover Reduction 

GPR S ($166,800) ($166,800) 0.00 0.00 

Total ($166,800) ($166,800) 0.00 0.00 

Agency Total ($166,800) ($166,800) 0.00 0.00 



Decision Item (DIN) - 3002

Decision Item (DIN) Title - Removal of Noncontinuing Elements from the Base

NARRATIVE

Standard Budget Adjustment - Removal of Noncontinuing Elements from the Base 

Page 37 of 72 



    

Page 38 of 72 
 

 

   

  

Decision Item by Line  
 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
     

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

       
  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DECISION ITEM 
 

3002 
 

Removal of Noncontinuing Elements from the Base  
 

 

       

 

 Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $0 $0 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $43,700 $10,900 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits $20,100 $5,000 

06 Supplies and Services $0 $0 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14  $0 $0 

15  $0 $0 

16  $0 $0 

17 Total Cost $63,800 $15,900 

18 Project Positions Authorized 1.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 
 

 



 

Decision Item by Numeric 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 39 of 72 
 

 

   

  
Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 

1st Year 
FTE 

2nd Year 
FTE 

   3002 Removal of Noncontinuing Elements from the 
Base 

01 History services     

41 General program operations, federal 
funds                                   

$63,800 $15,900 1.00 0.00 

History services SubTotal $63,800 $15,900 1.00 0.00 

 Removal of Noncontinuing Elements 

from the Base SubTotal 
$63,800 $15,900 1.00 0.00 

     

Agency Total $63,800 $15,900 1.00 0.00 
  

 



 

Decision Item by Fund Source 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
 

 

   

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 40 of 72 
 

 

   

  

  

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

 Decision Item 3002 Removal of Noncontinuing Elements from the Base  

PR Federal S $63,800 $15,900 1.00 0.00 

Total  $63,800 $15,900 1.00 0.00 

Agency Total   $63,800 $15,900 1.00 0.00 
 

 

 



Decision Item (DIN) - 3003

Decision Item (DIN) Title - Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries and Fringe 
Benefits

NARRATIVE

Standard Budget Adjustment - Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries and Fringe Benefits  

Page 41 of 72 



Page 42 of 72 

Decision Item by Line 1719 Biennial Budget

CODES TITLES 
DEPARTMENT 245 Historical Society 

CODES TITLES 
DECISION ITEM 3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries and Fringe 

Benefits  

Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries ($255,000) ($255,000) 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits ($333,400) ($333,400) 

06 Supplies and Services $0 $0 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14 $0 $0 

15 $0 $0 

16 $0 $0 

17 Total Cost ($588,400) ($588,400) 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 



Decision Item by Numeric
1719 Biennial Budget

Historical Society

Page 43 of 72 

Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 
2nd Year 

FTE 

3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries and 
Fringe Benefits 

01 History services 

01 General program operations ($497,800) ($497,800) 0.00 0.00 

20 Records management--service funds $3,100 $3,100 0.00 0.00 

32 Foundation Contributed Income ($2,400) ($2,400) 0.00 0.00 

36 Northern Great Lakes center ($19,500) ($19,500) 0.00 0.00 

37 General program operations, service 
funds     

($37,300) ($37,300) 0.00 0.00 

38 Storage facility ($9,200) ($9,200) 0.00 0.00 

41 General program operations, federal 
funds     

$10,800 $10,800 0.00 0.00 

45 Indirect cost reimbursements ($600) ($600) 0.00 0.00 

61 General program operations ($19,000) ($19,000) 0.00 0.00 

63 History preservation partnership trust 
fund 

($16,000) ($16,000) 0.00 0.00 

64 Northern Great Lakes center; 
interpretive programming 

($500) ($500) 0.00 0.00 

History services SubTotal ($588,400) ($588,400) 0.00 0.00 

Full Funding of Continuing Position 
Salaries and Fringe Benefits SubTotal  

($588,400) ($588,400) 0.00 0.00 

Agency Total ($588,400) ($588,400) 0.00 0.00 



 

Decision Item by Fund Source 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
 

 

   

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 44 of 72 
 

 

   

  

  

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

 Decision Item 3003 Full Funding of Continuing Position Salaries and Fringe Benefits 

GPR  S ($497,800) ($497,800) 0.00 0.00 

PR  S ($65,300) ($65,300) 0.00 0.00 

PR Federal S $10,200 $10,200 0.00 0.00 

SEG  S ($35,500) ($35,500) 0.00 0.00 

Total  ($588,400) ($588,400) 0.00 0.00 

Agency Total   ($588,400) ($588,400) 0.00 0.00 
 

 

 



Decision Item (DIN) - 3005

Decision Item (DIN) Title - Reclassifications and Semiautomatic Pay Progression

NARRATIVE

Standard Budget Adjustment - Reclassifications and Semiautomatic Pay Progression 

Page 45 of 72 



    

Page 46 of 72 
 

 

   

  

Decision Item by Line  
 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
     

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

       
  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DECISION ITEM 
 

3005 
 

Reclassifications and Semiautomatic Pay Progression  
 

 

       

 

 Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $4,500 $4,500 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits $700 $700 

06 Supplies and Services $0 $0 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14  $0 $0 

15  $0 $0 

16  $0 $0 

17 Total Cost $5,200 $5,200 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 
 

 



 

Decision Item by Numeric 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 47 of 72 
 

 

   

  
Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 

2nd Year 
Total 

1st Year 
FTE 

2nd Year 
FTE 

   3005 Reclassifications and Semiautomatic Pay 
Progression 

01 History services     

41 General program operations, federal 
funds                                   

$5,200 $5,200 0.00 0.00 

History services SubTotal $5,200 $5,200 0.00 0.00 

 Reclassifications and Semiautomatic 

Pay Progression SubTotal 
$5,200 $5,200 0.00 0.00 

     

Agency Total $5,200 $5,200 0.00 0.00 
  

 



 

Decision Item by Fund Source 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
 

 

   

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 48 of 72 
 

 

   

  

  

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

 Decision Item 3005 Reclassifications and Semiautomatic Pay Progression 

PR Federal S $5,200 $5,200 0.00 0.00 

Total  $5,200 $5,200 0.00 0.00 

Agency Total   $5,200 $5,200 0.00 0.00 
 

 

 



Decision Item (DIN) - 3007

Decision Item (DIN) Title - Overtime

NARRATIVE

Standard Budget Adjustment – Overtime 

Page 49 of 72 



    

Page 50 of 72 
 

 

   

  

Decision Item by Line  
 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
     

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

       
  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DECISION ITEM 
 

3007 
 

Overtime 
 

 

       

 

 Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $6,300 $6,300 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits $1,000 $1,000 

06 Supplies and Services $0 $0 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14  $0 $0 

15  $0 $0 

16  $0 $0 

17 Total Cost $7,300 $7,300 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 
 

 



 

Decision Item by Numeric 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 51 of 72 
 

 

   

  
Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 

2nd Year 
Total 

1st Year 
FTE 

2nd Year 
FTE 

   3007 Overtime 

01 History services     

01 General program operations $7,300 $7,300 0.00 0.00 

History services SubTotal $7,300 $7,300 0.00 0.00 

 Overtime SubTotal $7,300 $7,300 0.00 0.00 

     

Agency Total $7,300 $7,300 0.00 0.00 
  

 



 

Decision Item by Fund Source 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
 

 

   

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 52 of 72 
 

 

   

  

  

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

 Decision Item 3007 Overtime 

GPR  S $7,300 $7,300 0.00 0.00 

Total  $7,300 $7,300 0.00 0.00 

Agency Total   $7,300 $7,300 0.00 0.00 
 

 

 



Decision Item (DIN) - 3008

Decision Item (DIN) Title - Night and Weekend Differential Pay

NARRATIVE

Standard Budget Adjustment - Night and Weekend Differential Pay 

Page 53 of 72 



    

Page 54 of 72 
 

 

   

  

Decision Item by Line  
 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
     

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

       
  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DECISION ITEM 
 

3008 
 

Night and Weekend Differential Pay 
 

 

       

 

 Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $10,700 $10,700 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits $1,700 $1,700 

06 Supplies and Services $0 $0 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14  $0 $0 

15  $0 $0 

16  $0 $0 

17 Total Cost $12,400 $12,400 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 
 

 



 

Decision Item by Numeric 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 55 of 72 
 

 

   

  
Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 

1st Year 
FTE 

2nd Year 
FTE 

   3008 Night and Weekend Differential Pay 

01 History services     

01 General program operations $12,400 $12,400 0.00 0.00 

History services SubTotal $12,400 $12,400 0.00 0.00 

 Night and Weekend Differential Pay 

SubTotal 
$12,400 $12,400 0.00 0.00 

     

Agency Total $12,400 $12,400 0.00 0.00 
  

 



 

Decision Item by Fund Source 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
 

 

   

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 56 of 72 
 

 

   

  

  

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

 Decision Item 3008 Night and Weekend Differential Pay 

GPR  S $12,400 $12,400 0.00 0.00 

Total  $12,400 $12,400 0.00 0.00 

Agency Total   $12,400 $12,400 0.00 0.00 
 

 

 



Decision Item (DIN) - 3010

Decision Item (DIN) Title - Full Funding of Lease and Directed Moves Costs

NARRATIVE

Standard Budget Adjustment - Full Funding of Lease and Directed Moves Costs 

Page 57 of 72 



    

Page 58 of 72 
 

 

   

  

Decision Item by Line  
 

 

1719 Biennial Budget 
     

       

  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT 
 

245 
 

Historical Society 
 

 

       
  

CODES 
 

TITLES 
 

 

 

DECISION ITEM 
 

3010 
 

Full Funding of Lease and Directed Moves Costs  
 

 

       

 

 Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $0 $0 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits $0 $0 

06 Supplies and Services $3,117,200 $4,783,700 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14  $0 $0 

15  $0 $0 

16  $0 $0 

17 Total Cost $3,117,200 $4,783,700 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 
 

 



 

Decision Item by Numeric 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
    

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 59 of 72 
 

 

   

  
Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 

1st Year 
FTE 

2nd Year 
FTE 

   3010 Full Funding of Lease and Directed Moves Costs 

01 History services     

01 General program operations $3,104,700 $4,769,300 0.00 0.00 

37 General program operations, service 
funds                                   

$18,400 $20,200 0.00 0.00 

41 General program operations, federal 
funds                                   

($5,900) ($5,800) 0.00 0.00 

History services SubTotal $3,117,200 $4,783,700 0.00 0.00 

 Full Funding of Lease and Directed 
Moves Costs SubTotal 

$3,117,200 $4,783,700 0.00 0.00 

     

Agency Total $3,117,200 $4,783,700 0.00 0.00 
  

 



 

Decision Item by Fund Source 
 

   
 

1719 Biennial Budget 
 

 

   

    

Historical Society 
 

 

    

Page 60 of 72 
 

 

   

  

  

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

 Decision Item 3010 Full Funding of Lease and Directed Moves Costs 

GPR  S $3,104,700 $4,769,300 0.00 0.00 

PR  S $18,400 $20,200 0.00 0.00 

PR Federal S ($5,900) ($5,800) 0.00 0.00 

Total  $3,117,200 $4,783,700 0.00 0.00 

Agency Total   $3,117,200 $4,783,700 0.00 0.00 
 

 

 



Decision Item (DIN) - 4001

Decision Item (DIN) Title - State Archive Preservation Facility Positions

NARRATIVE

Please see attachment. 

Page 61 of 72 



Page 62 of 72 



Page 63 of 72 



Page 64 of 72 

Decision Item by Line 1719 Biennial Budget

CODES TITLES 
DEPARTMENT 245 Historical Society 

CODES TITLES 
DECISION ITEM 4001 State Archive Preservation Facility Positions  

Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $51,000 $68,000 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits $23,400 $31,200 

06 Supplies and Services $0 $0 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14 $0 $0 

15 $0 $0 

16 $0 $0 

17 Total Cost $74,400 $99,200 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 2.00 2.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 



Decision Item by Numeric
1719 Biennial Budget

Historical Society

Page 65 of 72 

Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 
2nd Year 

FTE 

4001 State Archive Preservation Facility Positions 

01 History services 

01 General program operations $74,400 $99,200 2.00 2.00 

History services SubTotal $74,400 $99,200 2.00 2.00 

State Archive Preservation Facility 

Positions SubTotal 
$74,400 $99,200 2.00 2.00 

Agency Total $74,400 $99,200 2.00 2.00 



Decision Item by Fund Source
1719 Biennial Budget

Historical Society

Page 66 of 72 

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 

2nd 

Year 
FTE 

Decision Item 4001 State Archive Preservation Facility Positions 

GPR S $74,400 $99,200 2.00 2.00 

Total $74,400 $99,200 2.00 2.00 

Agency Total $74,400 $99,200 2.00 2.00 



Decision Item (DIN) - 4002

Decision Item (DIN) Title - State Archive Preservation Facility Move Costs

NARRATIVE

Please see attachment. 

Page 67 of 72 



Page 68 of 72 



Page 69 of 72



Page 70 of 72 

Decision Item by Line 1719 Biennial Budget

CODES TITLES 
DEPARTMENT 245 Historical Society 

CODES TITLES 
DECISION ITEM 4002 State Archive Preservation Facility Move Costs  

Expenditure items 1st Year Cost 2nd Year Cost 

01 Permanent Position Salaries $0 $0 

02 Turnover $0 $0 

03 Project Position Salaries $0 $0 

04 LTE/Misc. Salaries $0 $0 

05 Fringe Benefits $0 $0 

06 Supplies and Services $700,000 $805,000 

07 Permanent Property $0 $0 

08 Unalloted Reserve $0 $0 

09 Aids to Individuals Organizations  $0 $0 

10 Local Assistance $0 $0 

11 One-time Financing $0 $0 

12 Debt Service $0 $0 

13 Special Purpose $0 $0 

14 $0 $0 

15 $0 $0 

16 $0 $0 

17 Total Cost $700,000 $805,000 

18 Project Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

19 Classified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 

20 Unclassified Positions Authorized 0.00 0.00 



Decision Item by Numeric
1719 Biennial Budget

Historical Society

Page 71 of 72 

Program Decision Item/Numeric 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total 
1st Year 

FTE 
2nd Year 

FTE 

4002 State Archive Preservation Facility Move Costs 

01 History services 

01 General program operations $700,000 $805,000 0.00 0.00 

History services SubTotal $700,000 $805,000 0.00 0.00 

State Archive Preservation Facility 

Move Costs SubTotal 
$700,000 $805,000 0.00 0.00 

Agency Total $700,000 $805,000 0.00 0.00 



Decision Item by Fund Source
1719 Biennial Budget

Historical Society

Page 72 of 72 

Source of Funds 1st Year Total 2nd Year Total
1st Year 

FTE

2nd 

Year 
FTE

Decision Item 4002 State Archive Preservation Facility Move Costs

GPR S $700,000 $805,000 0.00 0.00 

Total $700,000 $805,000 0.00 0.00

Agency Total $700,000 $805,000 0.00 0.00



Proposal under s. 16.42(4)(b)2.:  0% change in each fiscal year
FY: FY18
Agency:  WHS - 245

Exclusions: Federal
Debt Service

Columns A-G were prepopulated for agencies to reflect state operations adjusted base and reductions agreed to by DOA and LFB.  See Appendix H for instructions on how to complete these templates.

Proposed $ and Proposed FTE columns reflect total agency proposed spending and positions for indicated fiscal year.  These amounts should include standard budget adjustments (SBAs), any proposed
reallocations or reductions to meet the target, and any other requests that the agency would want considered under this proposal.

Appropriations with zero dollars and zero FTEs are not loaded into the template.  If you have any questions, contact your SBO analyst.  

IF YOUR AGENCY PLANS TO TAKE THE SAME CUTS OVER BOTH YEARS, YOU SHOULD ONLY FILL OUT ONE GRID FOR 0% GROWTH AND ONE GRID FOR 5% REDUCTION, THEN CHANGE FY18 TO FY18 AND 19.

(See Note 1)
Fund 0% Change Item

Agency Alpha Numeric Source $ FTE Target Proposed $ Proposed FTE Ref. $ FTE $ FTE $ FTE
245 1a 101 GPR 10,806,800       93.65 0 14,040,600 95.65 3,233,800 2.00 (2,459,800) 0.00 774,000 2.00
245 1c 105 GPR 999,000             0.00 0 999,000 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
245 1h 132 PR 561,400             3.00 0 484,703 3.00 (76,697) 0.00 2,400 0.00 (74,297) 0.00
245 1k 138 PR 210,300             0.00 0 201,100 0.00 (9,200) 0.00 9,200 0.00 0 0.00
245 1km 136 PR 236,600             2.75 0 217,100 2.75 (19,500) 0.00 19,500 0.00 0 0.00
245 1ks 137 PR 1,600,700         8.50 0 1,374,009 8.50 (226,691) 0.00 18,900 0.00 (207,791) 0.00
245 1kw 120 PR 257,600             2.00 0 260,700 2.00 3,100 0.00 (3,100) 0.00 0 0.00
245 1q 161 SEG 589,200             2.25 0 494,415 2.25 (94,785) 0.00 19,000 0.00 (75,785) 0.00
245 1r 163 SEG 3,146,900         8.03 0 2,714,773 8.03 1 (432,127) 0.00 16,000 0.00 (416,127) 0.00
245 1y 164 SEG 52,400               1.00 0 51,900 1.00 (500) 0.00 500 0.00 0 0.00

Totals 18,460,900 121.18 0 20,838,300 123.18 2,377,400 2.00 (2,377,400) 0.00 0 2.00

Note 1:  Reduction target must be met within state operations appropriations, but may be allocated across those appropriations and fund sources. Target Reduction = 0
Note 2:  Amounts should be SBAs (DINs 3001 - 3011) from agency request multiplied by -1.

Difference = 0
    Should equal $0

Items - Describe proposed changes (excl. SBAs) to reach target or other priorities of agency
1 The Historical Society would use a combination of methods to reach the 0% reduction target, including use of existing cash balances in available appropriations and cost reductions in FY17-FY19.
2
3

ACT 201

(See Note 2)
after Removal of SBAs Appropriation Adjusted Base Proposed Budget 2017-18 Change from Adj Base Remove SBAs

Change from Adjusted Base

Updated 9.27.2016

1

1

1



Proposal under s. 16.42(4)(b)1.:  5% change in each fiscal year
FY: FY18
Agency:  WHS - 245

Exclusions: Federal
Debt Service

Columns A-G were prepopulated for agencies to reflect state operations adjusted base and reductions agreed to by DOA and LFB.  See Appendix H for instructions on how to complete these templates.

Proposed $ and Proposed FTE columns reflect total agency proposed spending and positions for indicated fiscal year.  These amounts should include standard budget adjustments (SBAs), any proposed
reallocations or reductions to meet the target, and any other requests that the agency would want considered under this proposal.

Appropriations with zero dollars and zero FTEs are not loaded into the template.  If you have any questions, contact your SBO analyst.  

IF YOUR AGENCY PLANS TO TAKE THE SAME CUTS OVER BOTH YEARS, YOU SHOULD ONLY FILL OUT ONE GRID FOR 0% GROWTH AND ONE GRID FOR 5% REDUCTION, THEN CHANGE FY18 TO FY18 AND 19.

(See Note 1)
Fund 5% Reduction Item

Agency Alpha Numeric Source $ FTE Target Proposed $ Proposed FTE Ref. $ FTE $ FTE $ FTE
245 1a 101 GPR 10,806,800       93.65 (540,300) 14,041,000 95.65 3,234,200 2.00 (2,459,800) 0.00 774,400 2.00
245 1c 105 GPR 999,000            0.00 (50,000) 999,000 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
245 1h 132 PR 561,400            3.00 (28,100) 396,066 3.00 1 (165,334) 0.00 2,400 0.00 (162,934) 0.00
245 1k 138 PR 210,300            0.00 (10,500) 201,100 0.00 (9,200) 0.00 9,200 0.00 0 0.00
245 1km 136 PR 236,600            2.75 (11,800) 217,100 2.75 (19,500) 0.00 19,500 0.00 0 0.00
245 1ks 137 PR 1,600,700         8.50 (80,000) 1,126,109 8.50 1 (474,591) 0.00 18,900 0.00 (455,691) 0.00
245 1kw 120 PR 257,600            2.00 (12,900) 260,700 2.00 3,100 0.00 (3,100) 0.00 0 0.00
245 1q 161 SEG 589,200            2.25 (29,500) 404,001 2.25 1 (185,199) 0.00 19,000 0.00 (166,199) 0.00
245 1r 163 SEG 3,146,900         8.03 (157,300) 2,218,323 8.03 1 (928,577) 0.00 16,000 0.00 (912,577) 0.00
245 1y 164 SEG 52,400              1.00 (2,600) 51,900 1.00 (500) 0.00 500 0.00 0 0.00

Totals 18,460,900 121.18 (923,000) 19,915,300 123.18 1,454,400 2.00 (2,377,400) 0.00 (923,000) 2.00

Note 1:  Reduction target must be met within state operations appropriations, but may be allocated across those appropriations and fund sources. Target Reduction = (923,000)
Note 2:  Amounts should be SBAs (DINs 3001 - 3011) from agency request multiplied by -1.

Difference = 0
    Should equal $0

Items - Describe proposed changes (excl. SBAs) to reach target or other priorities of agency
1 The Historical Society would use a combination of methods to reach the 5% reduction target, including use of existing cash balances in available appropriations and cost reductions in FY17-FY19.
2
3
4
5

ACT 201

after Removal of SBAs 
(See Note 2)

Appropriation Adjusted Base Proposed Budget 2017-18 Change from Adj Base Remove SBAs
Change from Adjusted Base



Proposal under s. 16.42(4)(b)2.:  0% change in each fiscal year
FY: FY19
Agency:  WHS - 245

IF YOUR AGENCY PLANS TO TAKE THE SAME CUTS OVER BOTH YEARS, YOU SHOULD ONLY FILL OUT ONE GRID FOR 0% GROWTH AND ONE GRID FOR 5% REDUCTION, THEN CHANGE FY18 TO FY18 AND 19.

(See Note 1)
Fund 0% Change Item

Agency Alpha Numeric Source $ FTE Target Proposed $ Proposed FTE Ref. $ FTE $ FTE $ FTE
245 1a 101 GPR 10,806,800         93.65 0 15,835,400 95.65 5,028,600 2.00 (4,124,400) 0.00 904,200 2.00
245 1c 105 GPR 999,000              0.00 0 999,000 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
245 1h 132 PR 561,400              3.00 0 472,205 3.00 (89,195) 0.00 2,400 0.00 (86,795) 0.00
245 1k 138 PR 210,300              0.00 0 201,100 0.00 (9,200) 0.00 9,200 0.00 0 0.00
245 1km 136 PR 236,600              2.75 0 217,100 2.75 (19,500) 0.00 19,500 0.00 0 0.00
245 1ks 137 PR 1,600,700           8.50 0 1,340,855 8.50 (259,845) 0.00 17,100 0.00 (242,745) 0.00
245 1kw 120 PR 257,600              2.00 0 260,700 2.00 3,100 0.00 (3,100) 0.00 0 0.00
245 1q 161 SEG 589,200              2.25 0 481,667 2.25 (107,534) 0.00 19,000 0.00 (88,534) 0.00
245 1r 163 SEG 3,146,900           8.03 0 2,644,773 8.03 1 (502,127) 0.00 16,000 0.00 (486,127) 0.00
245 1y 164 SEG 52,400                1.00 0 51,900 1.00 (500) 0.00 500 0.00 0 0.00

Totals 18,460,900 121.18 0 22,504,700 123.18 4,043,800 2.00 (4,043,800) 0.00 0 2.00

Note 1:  Reduction target must be met within state operations appropriations, but may be allocated across those appropriations and fund sources. Target Reduction = 0
Note 2:  Amounts should be SBAs (DINs 3001 - 3011) from agency request multiplied by -1.

Difference = 0
    Should equal $0

Items - Describe proposed changes (excl. SBAs) to reach target or other priorities of agency
1 The Historical Society would use a combination of methods to reach the 0% reduction target, including use of existing cash balances in available appropriations and cost reductions in FY17-FY19.
2
3

ACT 201

after Removal of SBAs 
Change from Adjusted Base(See Note 2)

Appropriation Adjusted Base Proposed Budget 2018-19 Change from Adj Base Remove SBAs

1

1

1



Proposal under s. 16.42(4)(b)1.:  5% change in each fiscal year
FY: FY19
Agency:  WHS - 245

IF YOUR AGENCY PLANS TO TAKE THE SAME CUTS OVER BOTH YEARS, YOU SHOULD ONLY FILL OUT ONE GRID FOR 0% GROWTH AND ONE GRID FOR 5% REDUCTION, THEN CHANGE FY18 TO FY18 AND 19.

(See Note 1)
Fund 5% Reduction Item

Agency Alpha Numeric Source $ FTE Target Proposed $ Proposed FTE Ref. $ FTE $ FTE $ FTE
245 1a 101 GPR 10,806,800                   93.65 (540,300) 15,835,400 95.65 5,028,600 2.00 (4,124,400) 0.00 904,200 2.00
245 1c 105 GPR 999,000                        0.00 (50,000) 999,000 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
245 1h 132 PR 561,400                        3.00 (28,100) 383,606 3.00 1 (177,794) 0.00 2,400 0.00 (175,394) 0.00
245 1k 138 PR 210,300                        0.00 (10,500) 201,100 0.00 (9,200) 0.00 9,200 0.00 0 0.00
245 1km 136 PR 236,600                        2.75 (11,800) 217,100 2.75 (19,500) 0.00 19,500 0.00 0 0.00
245 1ks 137 PR 1,600,700                     8.50 (80,000) 1,093,063 8.50 1 (507,637) 0.00 17,100 0.00 (490,537) 0.00
245 1kw 120 PR 257,600                        2.00 (12,900) 260,700 2.00 3,100 0.00 (3,100) 0.00 0 0.00
245 1q 161 SEG 589,200                        2.25 (29,500) 391,292 2.25 1 (197,908) 0.00 19,000 0.00 (178,908) 0.00
245 1r 163 SEG 3,146,900                     8.03 (157,300) 2,148,539 8.03 1 (998,361) 0.00 16,000 0.00 (982,361) 0.00
245 1y 164 SEG 52,400                          1.00 (2,600) 51,900 1.00 (500) 0.00 500 0.00 0 0.00

Totals 18,460,900 121.18 (923,000) 21,581,700 123.18  3,120,800 2.00 (4,043,800) 0.00 (923,000) 2.00

Note 1:  Reduction target must be met within state operations appropriations, but may be allocated across those appropriations and fund sources. Target Reduction = (923,000)
Note 2:  Amounts should be SBAs (DINs 3001 - 3011) from agency request multiplied by -1.

Difference = (0)
    Should equal $0

Items - Describe proposed changes (excl. SBAs) to reach target or other priorities of agency
1 The Historical Society would use a combination of methods to reach the 5% reduction target, including use of existing cash balances in available appropriations and cost reductions in FY17-FY19.
2
3
4
5

ACT 201

after Removal of SBAs 
(See Note 2)

Appropriation Adjusted Base Proposed Budget 2018-19 Change from Adj Base Remove SBAs
Change from Adjusted Base


	245-WHS without Act 201 rev 09272016
	245-WHS Act 201 only rev 09272016
	2018 - 0%
	2018 - 5% Reduction
	2019 - 0%
	2019 - 5% Reduction




